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EXPLANATORY NOTE 

• The purpose of this By·Law is to make provisions for payment of a levy or tax for Ports 
Due at Tafea Local Government Council. 

• This By-Law is made pursuant to section 20, 21 and 22 of the Decentralization Act [CAP. 
230) ("the Act"). 

• The purpose of this By-Law is to raise revenue for the Tafea Local Government Council. 

• Under Section 21 of the Act, the Council may legislate By-Laws providing for fixing of 
rates and taxes for issues of Licenses or other charges on matters in respect of which 
there are already existing taxes provided that the rate prescribed does not exceed 10% of 
the existing amount. There is also the requirement that such a By-Law would require the 
specific endorsement of the Minister of Internal Affairs and that Minister has consulted 
with the Minister of Finance. 

2 



INTERPRETATION 

1. In this By-Law, unless the context otherwise require: 

"Act" mean the Decentralization Act [CAP. 230] including any amendments thereof. 

"Council" means the Tafea Local Government Council established under the Act of 
Tafea Local Government Region. 

"Officer" means an officer or employee or agent engaged by the Council. 

"TAFEA" means all the islands comprising Tafea Local Government Region. 

"Overseas Cruise Ship" means cruise ships ONLY and not any other vessel transporting 
tourist to Tafea for holiday. 

"Service Providers" means all the owners or agents of Businesses registered and defined 
under the Business License Act [CAP. 249] and conducting business within Tafea Local 
Government Region. 

"Shipping Agent" means any registered company in Vanuatu which deals with foreign 
shipping companies including Cruise ships. 

TAX OF CRUISE SHIP 

2.(1) There shall be a tax on cruise ship including but not limited to P&O Ships berthing or 
anchoring in any bay or wharf at any island in Tafea; 

(2) All shipping agents are required to make declaration to the Tafea Local Government 
council by providing the list of name of ship, capacity and date of call to each port of call 
within Tafea Local Government Council. 

(3) In cases of urgent call due to unforeseen circumstances, all shipping agents should at 
least inform the Tafea Local Government Council before the visit or after the visit. 

EXCEMPTION 

3.(1) Provided that no such tax shall be payable in respect of: 
(a) Any organization that is operating outside the provisions of the Business Licenses 

Act or exempted by the Business License Act; 
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(b) Any business or organization engaged in humanitarian or search and rescue 
operation; charitable organization; and 

(c) Any use for the Military, diplomatic or ceremonial purposes of the government 
for promotion of the Country's interest. 

AMOUNT OF TAX TO BE LEVIED 

4. (1) The amount of tax hereby prescribed shall be variable as follow depending on the ship 
capacity: 

(a) 50, OOOvt per call with a cruise capacity of 1,000 or more passengers; 
(b) 25, ooovt per call with a cruise capacity of 500 to less than 1,000 passengers; 
(c) 15,OOOvt per call with a cruise capacity of less than 500 passengers. 

METHOD OF PAYMENT 

5. (1) Unless otherwise specified, the ports due fee shall be paid to the Tafea Local 
Government Council, 

(2) Immediately after the ship had left the port, the Tafea Local Government council shall 
invoice the relevant Shipping Agent giving it a 15 days time period to make the payment 
to the Tafea Local Government Council bank account, 

(3) If the ports due is not paid by the Shipping Agency concern to the Council, and unless a 
waiver is granted, there shall be a penalty fee of 100% surcharge of default in payment 
imposed by the Tafea Local Government Council. 

(4) The Tafea Local Government Council may recover the amount of tax and penalty 
due as a civil debt. 
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ARRANGEMENT FOR COLLECTION OF TAX 

6. The Council may after consultation with the Minister of Internal Affairs and Minister of 
Finance issue written instructions to all Shipping Agencies as to the payment and 
collection of the tax. 

COMMENCEMENT DATE 

7. This By-Law shall come into force on the day of its publication in the official Gazette. 

Endorsed by the Full Tafea Local Government Council Meeting 

ou Natuman NATAMANING 

Hon. 

" 
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41) 
VMUMU~Ii~ 
- SERVICES COVIMISSION-

REPUBLIC OF VANUATU 

VANUATU FINANCIAL SERVICES COMMISSION 

COMPANIES ACT [CAP. 191] 

NOTICE NO. ::LO OF 2014 

TAKE NOTICE that pursuant to Section 335 of the Companies Act 
[CAP. 191], unless cause is shown to the contrary, the names of: 

AERO VANUATU LIMITED 
AGAR! CAPITAL MANAGEMENT (VANUATU) LIMITED 

AGATHIS TIMBER LIMITED 
AGINCOURT INVESTMENTS LIMITED 
ALD HOLDINGS LIMITED 
ALIZES ENERGIES (VANUATU) LIMITED 
ALlAN (VANUATU) LIMITED 
ARMI SANDALWOOD GROWERS LIMITED 
ATANBWABOROA IMPORT AND EXPORT TRADING LIMITED 
ATHENA HOLDINGS LIMITED 
ATM-40 LIMITED 
AUTO WORLD VANUATU LIMITED 
BALI HAl PROPERTIES LIMITED 
BEACH CLUB DEVELOPMENTS LIMITED 
BEACH FRONT DEVELOPMENTS LIMITED 
BEL-MOL CATTLE COMPANY LIMITED 
BELMONTE INVESTMENTS LIMITED 
BIG WAVE COMPANY LIMITED 
BIT SHING CAPITAL (SOUTH PACIFIC) LIMITED 
BLACK PEARL HOLDING COMPANY LIMITED 
CALIFORNIA ENERGY LIMITED 
CARPENTERS SHIPPING (VANUATU) LIMITED 
CASUKI PROJECT MANAGEMENT LIMITED 
CAVEAT HOLDINGS LIMITED 
CDV LIMITED 
CHANCES VANUATU LIMITED 
CHATEAU HOLDINGS LIMITED 
CHINA PRIVATE QUITY HOLDINGS LIMITED 

35968 
36429 

3203 
39007 
32944 
36311 
33842 
36981 
36307 
39209 
36911 
35924 
37085 
33894 
33836 

2956 
33865 
36589 
36103 
39118 
35967 
36298 
37368 
36242 
33975 
39632 
33938 
36832 



CLEAN (VANUATU) METAL LIMITED 
CLUB AQUA LIMITED 
COMPANY FORMATIONS LIMITED 
DATAKA HOLDINGS LIMITED 
DEEP BLUE SEAFOODS LIMITED 
DEVIL'S POINT DIVE LIMITED 
EDC CAPITAL LIMITED 
ELODIE GOISET RANCH (" EGR") LIMITED 
EPI AGRICULTURAL AND MARKETING LIMITED 
FAW MOTOR COMPANY LIMITED 
FLYER SKY TRANSPORT CORPORATION 
G. BAET ASSOCIATES CONSTRUCTION & SUPPLY COMPANY LIMITED 
GENERAL STORE CELLARS LIMITED 
GLENBURN INVESTMENTS LIMITED 
GLOBAL MARKETING GROUP LIMITED 
GOLDEN MOUNTAIN RESORT LIMITED 
GOLDEN PACIFIC AGENCIES LIMITED 
GOSSIP LIMITED 
GOULBURN INVESTMENTS LIMITED 
GREEN S KY LIMITED 
GREEN HOUSE SOLUTIONS LIMITED 
GT GROUP LIMITED 
H. L. LIMITED 
HAMPTON BAY HOLDINGS LIMITED 
HERMES HOLDING LIMITED 
HOLILAND PACIFIC ENTERPRISE LIMITED 
HUSK LIMITED 
INTERNATIONAL FORESTRY VANUATU (TAP J ) !..IMITED 
JADE LIMITED 
KATATARA WHARF LIMITED 
KEY HOLDINGS LIMITED 
KOS-PHE (VANUATU) LIMITED 
LA PLAGE LIMITED 
LANCASTER HOLDINGS LIMITED 
LE MANGANESE DE VATE LIMITED 
LUWASI HOLDINGS LIMITED 
LV COMPANY LIMITED 
MAELAS PHARMA GROUP LIMITED 
MAHEH LIMITED 
MALSERE HOLDINGS LIMITED 
MARIN INVESTMENTS LIMITED 
MELCO LIMITED 
MERMAID TRADING COMPANY LIMITED 
MICOMS LIMITED 
MOLESWORTH HOLDINGS LIMITED 
MSG TECHNOLOGY (VANUATU) LIMITED 
CREW INVESTMENTS LIMITED 
NAMBAWAN COMPANY LIMITED 
NAMBAWAN INVESTMENTS LIMITED 
NAVEL LIMITED 
NIPRAIANTATA INVESTMENT CORPORATION LIMITED 

37014 
39178 
36066 
37093 
35899 
37083 
39309 
39698 
36803 
39064 
39283 
36327 
36029 
36240 
36829 
39027 
36244 
36933 
36299 
36427 
36407 
28295 
32760 
36972 
36721 
3356 
39088 
33647 
37369 
37110 
37123 
37216 
37124 
39008 

3239 
37341 
37543 
36699 
35905 
37519 
35205 
36062 
36742 
35938 
36239 
37217 
37260 
36288 
35933 
36461 
36428 



NOIR INVESTMENTS LIMITED 
NORTH EFATE PRODUCTIONS LIMITED 
OIL & GAS (VANUATU) LIMITED 
ON THE BLUE LIMITED 
OPERATIONS LIMITED 
PACIFIC OCEAN TRADING LIMITED 
PACIFIC SEAFOOD SUPPLIES LIMITED 
PACIFIC STARDUST LIMITED 
PETER GREMER GRUPPE VANUATU LIMITED 
PETRO MELANESIA SYNERGY LIMITED 
PINEAPPLE HOLDINGS LIMITED 
RAITOA HOLDINGS LIMITED 
RECOVERLOSTDATA LIMITED 
RALEIGH HOLDINGS LIMITED 
REPAIR AND MAINTENANCE LIMITED 
SAHAYAN INVESTMENTS LIMITED 
SANTO PYOR LIMITED 
SEA ISLAND HOLDINGS LIMITED 
SHEARWATER CONSULTING LIMITED 
SILAE TRADING COMPANY LIMITED 
SKY GARDEN LIMITED 
SOCIETE DE GESTION DU VANUATU UN LIMITTED 
SOKOMALAPA FAMILY HOLDINGS LIMITED 
SOUTH PACIFIC JIA CHANG LIMITED 
SOWOL ROAD & CONSTRUCTION COMPANY LIMITED 
STELLA ESTATE LIMITED 
TAMANU PROJECT C LIMITED 
TANESI MELENG LIMITED 
TCG PROPERTIES LIMITED 
TERRASSE TRADING LIMITED 
THE SANDS DEVELOPMENT COMPANY LIMITED 
THRU RESOURCES HOLDINGS LIMITED 
TIU VANNAU HOLDINGS LIMITED 
TWT ADVERTISING CO. LIMITED 
UNITED HEALTH LIMITED 
U-TECH INSTITUTE LIMITED 
VANUATU MEAT PRODUCT COMPANY LIMITED 
VANUATU MELANESIAN CONCEPT LIMITED 
VANUATU PARKING LIMITED 
VILA AGENTS ( SHIPPING) LIMITED 
WATER MILL INVESTMENTS LIMITED 
WAVES ON BREAKAS BEACH LIMITED 
WHISPERING ORCHIDS LIMITED 
WINTERTIME HOLDINGS LIMITED 
WONDAMA HOLDINGS LIMITED 
WORLD CAR RENTALS LIMITED 
WRM LIMITED 
YUMIPEM LIMITED 

35940 
33869 
35985 
33879 
36368 
37379 
37493 
37613 
35906 
36164 
36010 
36007 
36650 
36652 
36562 
36315 
35947 
36971 
36284 
35514 
36262 
3401 

36406 
36167 
36256 
37020 
33781 
36314 

3100 
3227 

33843 
36514 
36642 
36628 
35974 
36812 
39277 
37016 
36369 

2922 
39675 
36653 
37595 
36201 
37172 
33824 
33864 
36930 
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will be struck off the Register of Companies at Port Vila , Vanuatu and 
the companies dissolved at the expiration of three months from t he 
date of this notice. 

Dated at Port Vila this first day of December 2013 . ,.,. . . ~~ '. ~:---~ .. 
~ . ", . 

~" . ~ . .t.~~ 
;1"' , ";'. 

I \, . , 
~ 

. '.... "'.Itw.:. 
". 



4.1) 
VMWI«ij Fi~ 
- SERVICES COMMISSION-

REPUBLIC OF VANUATU 

VANUATU FINANCIAL SERVICES COMMISSIO N 

COMPANIES ACT [CAP. 191] 

NOTICE NO. ~\ OF 2013 

TAKE NOTICE that pursuant to Section 335 of the Companies Act 
[CAP. 191], unless cause is shown to the contrary, the names of: 

100% PUR FUN LIMITED 
A. S. B. HOLDINGS LIMITED 
ACTIV LIMITED 
AGARI CAPITAL MANAGEMENT (VANUATU) LIMITED 
AGINCOURT INVESTMENTS LIMITED 
ALD HOLDINGS LIMITED 
ALJAN (VANUATU) LIMITED 
ALKEON LIMITED 
ALL MARINE LIMITED 
ALPEN CONSTRUCTION LIMITED 
AMBIANCES LIMITED 
AMBROSIA LIMITED 
AMYVATU LIMITED 
AORE ISLAND ADVENTURE RETREAT LIMITED 
APB MANAGEMENT SERVICES LIMITED 
AQUA LIMITED 
ARENA HOLDINGS LIMITED 
ARMAI SANDALWOOD GROWERS LIMITED 
ATHENA HOLDINGS LIMITED 
ATM-40 LIMITED 
ATMOSPHERE LIMITED 
ATTILA CORPORATION LIMITED 
AUTO WORLD VANUATU LIMITED 
B & P INVESTMENTS LIMITED 
BALBOA INVESTMENTS LIMITED 
BALI HAl PROPERTIES LIMITED 
BEACH CLUB DEVELOPMENTS LIMITED 
BEACHFRONT DEVELOPMENT LIMITED 
BELFOSICO LIMITED 

2849B 
39823 
3S750 
36429 
39007 
32044 
33842 
34732 
35500 
35187 
35561 
34092 
34518 
35413 
3S142 
36114 
35721 
36981 
39209 
36811 
34222 
39764 
35924 
34136 
34344 
37085 
33894 
33836 
34S99 
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BELMONTE INVESTMENTS LIMITED 
BIG WAVE COMPANY LIMITED 
BISMARK INVESTMENTS LIMITED 
BLACK PEARL HOLDING COMPANY LIMITED 
BLUE CORAL CONSULTING L TO 
BLUE SANTO LIMITED 
BLUERIDGE (ASIA-PACIFIC) LIMITED 
BORDES HOLDINGS LIMITED 
BUENA VISTA INVESTMENTS LIMITED 
CALDAI ENTERPRISES LIMITED 
CAMERI SHIP MANAGEMENT LIMITED 
CAPE POINT HOLDINGS LIMITED 
CAPWELL DEVELOPMENTS & MANAGEMENT (VANUATU) LIMITED 
CASUKI PROJECT MANAGEMENT LIMITED 
CDV LIMITED 
CENTRAL DRUGSTORE LIMITED 
CENTURY 21 (VANUATU) LIMITED 
CHANCES VANUATU LIMITED 
CHATEAU HOLDINGS LIMITED 
CHENPAKA TOURS LIMITED 
CHINA PRIVATE EQUITY HOLDINGS LIMITED 
CIECLE HOLDINGS LIMITED 
CLEAN (VANUATU) METAL LIMITED 
CLUB AQUA LIMITED 
COMPAGNIE TRANSPORT MARITIME LIMITED 
CONGA HOLDINGS LIMITED 
STOCKYARD LIMITED 
CONTOUR CONSULTING ENGINEERS LIMITED 
COSTA BLANCA DEL MAR LIMITED 
CREW INVESTMENTS LIMITED 
CRYSTAL WATERS ESTATE LIMITED 
DATAKA HOLDINGS LIMITED 
DE ROZA INVESTMENT GROUP LIMITED 
DEVIL'S POINT DIVE LIMITED 
DIALABET.NET LIMITED 
DIGITAL FIBER COM LIMITED 
DIVERS SPACE LIMITED 
DJY LIMITED 
DOMINIQUE FARM LIMITED 
DONOVATU LIMITED 
DUPONT INVESTMENTS LIMITED 
EATON HOMES LIMITED 
ECLIPSE I NVESTMENTS LIMITED 
EC02 VANUATU LIMITED 
EDC CAPITAL LIMITED 
ELODI E GOISET RANCH ("EGR") LIMITED 
ENDEAVOUR INVESTMENTS LIMITED 
EPI AGRICULTURAL AND MARKETING LIMITED 
ERATAP COMMUNITY CORPORATION LIMITED 
ESPLANADE LODGE LIMITED 
EVERLONG LIMITED 

33865 
36589 
34408 
39118 
39359 
34976 
35495 
35513 
33307 
34346 
35722 
35270 
39611 
37368 
33975 
34889 
34503 
36932 
33938 
34049 
36832 
35724 
37014 
39178 
29377 
34367 
34368 
35333 
33698 
37260 
34595 
37093 
35494 
37083 
29952 
34523 
35485 
39813 
27472 
34455 
34278 
35501 
35556 
35537 
39309 
39698 
33315 
36803 
34561 
35519 
39900 



FAREASOROA LIMITED 
FAT PROPERTIES LIMITED 
FAT PROPHETS LIMITED 
FAW MOTOR COMPANY LIMITED 
FIORI LIMITED 
FLEXPACIFIC (VANUATU) LIMITED 
FLYER SKY TRANSPORT CORPORATION 
FRESCO MEAT PRODUCTS LIMITED 
FTM LIMITED 
GLOBAL MARKETING GROUP LIMITED 
GOLDEN MOUNTAIN RESORT LIMITED 
GOLDEN WATERS LIMITED 
GOSSIP LIMITED 
GRD (VANUATU) LIMITED 
GREEN PEAK LIMITED 
GREEN SKY LIMITED 
GREENHOUSE SOLUTIONS LIMITED 
H. L. LIMITED 
HAMPTON BAY HOLDINGS LIMITED 
HAN TRADING COMPANY LIMITED 
HARBOUR VILLA LIMITED 
HAVANNAH BAY ENTERPRISES LIMITED 
HAVANNAH HAVEN LIMITED 
HAVEN OF REST LIMITED 
HEALTHWORX VANUATU LIMITED 
HERMES HOLDINGS LIMITED 
HOLILAND PACIFIC ENTERPRISE LIMITED 
HUSK LIMITED 
IERVEN HOLDINGS LIMITED 
INTERACTIVE GAMING CONSULTANT LIMITED 
DATEC VANUATU LIMITED 
INTERNATIONAL FORESTRY VANUATU (TAPJ) LIMITED 
ISLAND PROCESSING LIMITED 
ISLAND VISTA HOLDINGS LIMITED 
ISLENO LEASING COMPANY LIMITED 
J. M. J. LIMITED 
JADE LIMITED 
JED LAND HOLDINGS & INVESTMENTS LIMITED 
JOE PUDDING LIMITED 
K D ENTERPRISES LIMITED 
KATATARA WHARF LIMITED 
KAVA CORPORATION LIMITED 
KEA CONSULTING LIMITED 
KEY HOLDINGS LIMITED 
KILIMANDJARO LIMITED 
KIM & SIM LIMITED 
KOS-PHE (VANUATU) LIMITED 
KOVA TOUR LIMITED 
KRTE MARKETING AND TRADING LIMITED 
KWEVIRA IMPORT-EXPORT LIMITED 
LA PLAGE LIMITED 

34471 
34044 
33728 
39064 
29523 
3457S 
39283 
39587 
35647 
36829 
39027 
39430 
36933 
36660 
33736 
36427 
36407 
32760 
36972 
35624 
29180 
29719 
34874 
35678 
33792 
36721 
33566 
39088 
3614S 
27279 
27254 
33647 
39940 
3292S 
34095 
39886 
37369 
32068 
34032 
34785 
37110 
35415 
33966 
37123 
357S6 
34951 
37216 
40017 
35824 
36676 
37124 
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LA TENTATION RESTAURANT LIMITED 
LAGOON HOLDINGS LIMITED 
LAMBADA HOLDINGS LIMITED 
LANCASTER HOLDINGS LIMITED 
LANDAU SECURITIES LIMITED 
LAUNWERE LIMITED 
LE BAR LIMITED 
LE COMPTOIR DU VANUATU LIMITED 
LE LIFE 31 LIMITED 
LE LIFE LIMITED 
LES TROIS VALLEES LIMITED 
LKE TRADING LIMITED 
LOGISTICS SOLUTIONS LIMITED 
LONESTAR BAR LIMITED 
LUNAFIELDS LIMITED 
LUWASI HOLDINGS LIMITED 
LV COMPANY LIMITED 
MAELAS PHARMA GROUP LIMITED 
MAGNUM SERVICES LIMITED 
MALASEILOLO LIMITED 
MALOGU INDUSTRIES LIMITED 
MALSERE HOLDINGS LIMITED 
MALTAURIK LIMITED 
MANGAASI HOLDINGS LIMITED 
MANPLES CONSTRUCTIONS LIMITED 
MANPLES MOBILE PHONES LIMITED 
MARTINI HOLDINGS LIMITED 
MATUR MALAKAIKALMET HOLDINGS LIMITED 
MEDALLION RESORTS LIMITED 
MEDICI INVESTMENTS LIMITED 
MELANESIAN ENERGY ALTERNATIVES LIMITED 
MELANESIAN ENERGY RESOURCES LIMITED 
MEMBER FINANCIAL SERVICES LIMITED 
MERINGUE LIMITED 
MERMAID TRADING COMPANY LIMITED 
MF BTP LIMITED 
MIRAGE LIMITED 
MOKOM PACIFIC LIMITED 
MORAY INVESTMENTS LIMITED 
MSG TECHNOLOGY (VANUATU) LIMITED 
NANDOW LIMITED 
NANGIS DREAMCOAST LIMITED 
NANO LIMITED 
NAVEL LIMITED 
NEIYEMPEN GROWERS LIMITED 
NEW HEBRIDES INVESTMENT HOLDINGS LIMITED 
NEW VISION DEVELOPMENT LIMITED 
NIPRAIANTATA INVESTMENT CORPORATION LIMITED 
NOIR INVESTMENTS LIMITED 
NORTH EFATE PRODUCTIONS LIMITED 
NUERA BEACH CLUB HOLDINGS LIMITED 

35493 
33097 
34361 
39008 
29173 
35357 
33661 
35166 
35652 
35650 
33793 
39770 
34068 
33717 
32790 
37341 
37543 
36699 
35420 
35738 
27191 
37519 
35853 
38993 
36146 
35618 
34427 
35363 
35388 
34045 
35483 
35783 
34985 
34776 
36742 
35523 
35419 
35528 
34436 
37217 
35490 
35633 
35489 
36461 
39830 
32781 
39687 
36428 
35940 
33869 
34424 



NUERA BEACH CLUB HOLDINGS LIMITED 
NUERA GLOBAL DEVELOPMENTS LIMITED 
NUERRA ASSET MANAGEMENT LIMITD 
OCEANIA ISLANDS DISCOVERY LIMITED 
OCEANIA SERVICES LIMITED 
ON THE BLUE LIMITED 
PACIFIC BLUE CRUISES LIMITED 
PACIFIC BLUE DEVELOPMENT LIMITED 
PACIFIC FITNESS CENTER LIMITED 
PACIFIC I NVESTMENT ESTATE AGENT LIMITED 
PACIFIC OCEAN TRADING LIMITED 
PACIFIC SEAFOOD SUPPLIES LIMITED 
PACIFIC STARDUST LIMITED 
PAFIC FUELS LIMITED 
PARAMOUNT HOLDINGS LIMITED 
PARTO LIMITED 
PAUL JAMES CONSTRUCTION LIMITED 
PENKALKER LIMITED 
PGS LIMITED 
PHILIPPE LIMITED 
POI DEVELOPMENT COMPANY LIMITED 
POLK INVESTMENTS LIMITED 
POWELL INVESTMENTS LIMITED 
PREMIUM OPTIMIZATION LIMITED 
PRESTIGE RESORTS LIMITED 
PRINT LINE (VANUATU) LIMITED 
PROACTIVE CONSTRUCTION LIMITED 
R&M LIMITED 
RALEIGH HOLDINGS LIMITED 
RECOVERLOSTDATA LIMITED 
RED ALERT SECURITY SERVICES LIMITED 
REEF INVESTMENTS LIMITED 
RENTAPAO CITY LIMITED 
REPAIR AND MAINTENANCE LIMITED 
RHUMBA HOLDINGS LIMITED 
ROCK ACCOMMODATION LIMITED 
S. B. M. LIMITED 
SAM PLUS LIMITED 
SANDALWOOD PROJECT NO.2 LIMITED 
SANTA MARIA HOLDINGS LIMITED 
SANTO BEEF LIMITED 
SAXON HOLDINGS LIMITED 
SEA ISLAND HOLDINGS LIMITED 
SELECT PROJECTS LIMITED 

SHARKFIN COMMUNICATIONS LIMITED 
SILAE HOLDINGS LIMITED 
SILAE TRADING COMPANY LIMITED 
SILVER PACIFIC AUTUMN HOTEL LIMITED 
SIX SQUARE DEVELOPMENT LIMITED 
SMART INVESTMENTS LIMITED 
SMET LIMITED 

34424 
34153 
35392 
34888 
35520 
33979 
35288 
34992 
28690 
33817 
37379 
37493 
37613 
34002 
39628 
33297 
32169 
32789 
39503 
35515 
39837 
34345 
34409 
35083 
34437 
34945 
35609 
35685 
36652 
36650 
36012 
39811 
32769 
36562 
34146 
35504 
34866 
35354 
32061 
34672 
34433 
34438 
36971 
34840 
34721 
35412 
35514 
29535 
35503 
34697 
34280 
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SOLUK ISLAND FRESH COMPANY (VANUATU) LIMITED 
SONG'S FASHION LIMITED 
SOUTH PACIFIC ALLOY LIMITED 
STARSIDE INVESTMENT HOLDINGS LIMITED 
STELLA ESTATE LIMITED 
SURI TARUSA LANDHOLDINGS AND INVESTMENT LIMITED 
SUTTER INVESTMENTS LIMITED 
SWAN RIVER LIMITED 
SYNDICAT DES TITULAIRES DE LOTS DU LOTISSEMENTS TROPI CAL 
SEA LIMITED 
TALOVA HOLDINGS LIMITED 
TAMANU PROJECT A LIMITED 
TAMANU PROJECT C LIMITED 
TAMANU TRADING COMPANY LIMITED 
TANNA COFFEE PLANTATIONS LIMITED 
TAPUMARA HOLDINGS LIMITED 
TCG PROPERTIES LIMITED 
TEBAKOR PLAZA LIMITED 
THE CARTEL LIMITED 
THE DIGITAL GROUP (VANUATU) LIMITED 
THE LOAF SHACK LIMITED 
THE SANDS DEVELOPMENT COMPANY LIMITED 
THRU RESOURCES HOLDINGS LIMITED 
TICK & SMART LIMITED 
TIU VANNAU HOLDINGS LIMITED 
TIVA LIMITED 
TIVR LIMITED 
TMS LIMITED 
TOURISM MARKETING AND DEVELOPMENT FUND LIMITED 
TREE HOUSE CAMPING LIMITED 
TROPIC INDUSTRIES LIMITED 
TROPICAL TIMBERS LIMITED 
TRUE NORTH LIMITED 
TVL LOCAL STAFF PENSION AND SEVERANCE FUND LIMITED 
TWT ADVERTISING CO. LIMITED 
UNITED TOTE WAGERING VANUATU LIMITED 
U-TECH INSTITUTE LIMITED 
V. I. LIMITED 
V. T. A. LIMITED 
VANOPTIC LIMITED 
VANTAHI LIMITED 
VANUATU BUILDERS HARDWARE LIMITED 
VANUATU CHINA COMMERCIAL CORPORATION LIMITED 
METEN DEVELOPMENT LIMITED 
VANUATU ECOLOGICAL PRODUCT EXPORTERS LIMITED 
VANUATU ESSENTIALS LIMITED 
VANUATU FENCING LIMITED 
VANUATU HOSEA ACCESS TRADING CO. LIMITED 
VANUATU INDIGENOUS DEVELOPMENT ALLIANCE LIMITED 
COMPUTER & NETWORK SERVICES LIMITED 
VANUATU INTERNATIONAL BUSINESS MARKETING LIMITED 

39358 
29457 
34690 
35518 
37020 
39783 
34340 
32105 

33059 
35645 
33779 
33781 
35557 
35383 
36142 
3100 

28744 
33716 
39768 
35555 
33943 
36514 
34698 
36642 
34821 
39479 
39494 
34318 
35508 
35497 
27581 
37323 
33810 
3662B 
34193 
36812 
33757 
34895 
35553 
35847 
34121 
3497B 
34986 
34516 
35825 
34681 
34381 
28779 
29118 
29569 
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VANUATU KIT LIMITED 
VANUATU LOGISTICS SERVICE LIMITED 
VANUATU MEAT PRODUCTION COMPANY LIMITED 
VANUATU MELANESIAN CONCEPT LIMITED 
VANUATU NAYANG CIGARETTE FACTORY LIMITED 
VANUATU OIL TREATMENT LIMITED 
VANUATU PROJECT MANAGEMENT LIMITED 
VANUATU SHIP CONSTRUCTION COMPANY LIMITED 
VANUATU SHIPPING LIMITED 
VANUATU TECH LTD 
POPONGI TIMBERS LIMITED 
VIVA VANUATU LIMITED 
WATER MILL INVESTMENTS LIMITED 
WAVES ON BREAKAS BEACH LIMITED 
WHISPERING ORCHIDS LIMITED 
WIN WIN DEVELOPMENT LIMITED 
WONDAMA HOLDINGS LIMITED 
WORLD CAR RENTALS LIMITED 
WRM LIMITED 
XENA NOMINEES LIMITED 
XQISIT LIMITED 
XTRADIV. COM LIMITED 
YARDSTICK NOMINEES LIMITED 
YMER FISHING CHARTERS LIMITED 
YUMIPEM LIMITED 

34144 
35673 
39277 
37016 
37262 
37683 
29712 
3B4B0 
35723 
34927 
34948 
39003 
36975 
36653 
37595 
35120 
37172 
33824 
33864 
36697 
37263 
34487 
36661 
29260 
36930 

wil l be st ruck off the Register of Companies at Port Vila, Vanuatu and 
the companies dissolved at the expiration of t hree months from the 
date of this notice. 

Dated at Port Vila this first day of December 2013. 

I I 



41) 
VMUAYUfli~ 
- SERVICES COIIIIMISSION-

REPUBLIC OF VANUATU 

VANUATU FINANCIAL SERVICES COMMISSION 

COMPANIES ACT [CAP. 191] 

NOTICE NO. [).:;} OF 2013 

TAKE NOTICE that pursuant to Section 335 of t he 
Companies Act [CAP. 191], the following company, 

BOTLENG ISLAND TRADING COMPANY LIMITED 2362 

has been struck off the Register of Company at Port Vila, 
Vanuatu and the company dissolved as of this date. 

Dated at Port Vila this sixth day of December 2013. 

Il 



41) 
VMUJ«U IFIiNANaAL 
- SERVICES COMMISSION-

REPUBLIC OF VANUATU 

VANUATU FINANCIAL SERVICES COMMISSION 

COMPANIES ACT [CAP. 191] 

NOTICE NO. 9.3 OF 2013 

TAKE NOTICE that pursuant to Section 335 of t he 
Companies Act [CAP. 191], the following company, 

COFFEE ENTERPRISE LIMITED 3 2533 

has been struck off the Register of Company at Port Vila, 
Vanuatu and the company dissolved as of this date. 

Dated at Port Vila this third day of t'lay 2010 . 

.. '. - ". 
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41) 
VMWli'Ufi~ 
- SERVICES CDMMISSION-

REPUBLIC OF VANUATU 

VANUATU FINANCIAL SERVICES COMMISSION 

COMPANIES ACT [CAP. 191] 

NOTICE NO. 124- OF 2013 

TAKE NOTICE that pursuant to Section 335 of the 
Companies Act [CAP. 191], the following companies, 

UNDINE BAY ANCHOR LIMITED 
ISLAND SEA JETS LIMITED 

2858 
36049 

have been struck off the Register of Company at Port Vila, 
Vanuatu and the companies dissolved as of this date. 

Dated at Port Vila this ninth day of December 2013. 

Georg~l'lw:ews "' 
Reqistl'ar_ of Companies 

It+-



REPUBLIC OF VANUATU 

VANUATU FINANCIAL SERVICES COMMISSION 

COMPANIES ACT [CAP. 191] 

NOTICE NO. !25 OF 2013 

TAKE NOTICE that pursuant to Section 335 of t he 
Companies Act [CAP. 191J, the following company, 

NEPTUNE MINERALS (VANUATU) LIMITED 31789 

has been struck off the Register of Company at Port Vila, 
Vanuatu and the company dissolved as of this date. 

Dated at Port Vila this seventh day of January 2011. 

~~ 
~ '~ 

" ,- ",RA R 0 ~ '\ 

fc
· ~ . . . ..<"...... \ 

'. II (;;...... _. v. ,_, (I ~ \, 
. , I. . '~/A:41: . 0 " 
f'; 111..<.1 S . ~ "'-1 
",' If c.: ! coki l'v ' ;: J " I 'A.' ", >C.c . 

\\ \ '''7. ,r, ' ( , . 1f" . 
" \\ \ oS .. ' .l:. 

\ ~,_. . i"~ ~ 

G~i~~~':'/ 
Registrar .of Companies 

15 



4.1) 
VMUAYU lFiNMOAi. 
- SERVICES COMMISSION-

REPUBLIC OF VANUATU 

VANUATU FINANCIAL SERVICES COMMISSION 

COMPANIES ACT [CAP. 191] 

NOTICE NO. X OF 2013 

TAKE NOTICE that pursuant to Section 335 of the 
Companies Act [CAP. 191J, the following company, 

VILA AGENTS LIMITED 1939 

has been struck off the Register of Company at Port Vila, 
Vanuatu and the company dissolved as of this date. 

Dated at Port Vila this fifth day of December 2013. 

1(, 



41) 
VMW«U ~M~ 
- SERVICES COIVIMISSION-

REPUBLIC OF VANUATU 

VANUATU FINANCIAL SERVICES COMMISSION 

COMPANIES ACT [CAP. 191] 

NOTICE NO. 0-7 OF 2013 

TAKE NOTICE that pursuant to Section 335 of the 
Companies Act [CAP. 191], the following company, 

VILA CHAUMIERES LIMITED 34299 

has been struck off the Register of Company at Port Vila, 
Vanuatu and the company dissolved as of this date. 

Dated at Port Vila this thirty -first day of August 2012 . 

17 



REPUBLIC OF VANUATU 

VANUATU FINANCIAL SERVICES COMMISSION 

INTERNATIONAL COMPANIES ACT [CAP. 222] 

NOTICE NO. :;L~ OF 2014 

TAKE NOTICE that pursuant to Section 113(2) of the International 
Companies Act [CAP. 222]. the names of these companies; 

ANNETTE'S POINT LTD. 
CHENG DA ENTERPRISES INC. 
CHENG FENG ASIA INC. 
CHENG MING INTERNATIONAL INC. 
CHENG ZHONG INC. 
CHINA BRIGHT CORPORATION 
CHINA CAVAUERS CORPORATION 
DA CAl INTERNATIONAL INC. 
DA FENG FAR EAST INC. 
DA QIAN ENTERPRISE INC. 
DA YUAN INC. 
DESIRABLE CORPORATION 
EXPECTANCY GREAT INC. 
FOREVER HUGE (HK) INC. 
FORCE STONE CORPORATION 
GANGJU BUSINESS CORPORATION 
GLAD MODEST INTERNATIONAL INC. 
HANYANG CONSULTING INC. 

34540 
38714 
38715 
38718 
38717 
38732 
38737 
38711 
38712 
38710 
38713 
38730 
38725 
38728 
38726 
38734 
38743 
38741 



HUA TAl INVESTMENT COMPANY LIMITED 
JOHNSON SOLID CORPORATION 
JOVIAL INSIGHT CORPORATION 
KITTIAN CONSULTING COMPANY LIMITED 
LIGHT OCEAN CORPORATION 
MAMORU CHINA CORPORATION 
MOMENT REVEAL INC. 
MOTU ITI PEARLS COMPANY LIMITED 
NOVA ADVISORY LIMITED 
NOVA GROUP HOLDINGS LLIMITED 
OCEAN MANAGEMENT LTD. 
OCEAN MOMENT CORPORATION 
ONES INVESTMENT HOLDINGS LIMITED 
RANK ACE CORPORATION 
SHENG FENG FAR EAST INC. 
SHENG QIAN ASIA INC. 
SHENG TAl ASIA INC. 
SHENG TUAN INTERNATIONAL INC. 
SNIPPETS CORPORATION 
TE JU INTERNATIONAL INC. 
TE QUAN ENTERPRISE INC. 
TE SHANG ASIA INC. 
TENG DA ENTERPRISE INC. 
TENG GUAN INC. 
TENG HENG FAR EAST INC. 
TENG JIU INTERNATIONAL INC. 
TENG LI FAR EAST INC. 
TENG SHANG FAR EAST INC. 
TENG SHANG GROUP INC. 
TENG XIE INTERNATIONAL INC. 
TENG YING INTERNATIONAL INC. 
TREASURE HOUSE CAPITAL LTD. 
VENA CONSULTING LIMITED 
VICERGAL INTERNATIONAL INC. 
WANG FENG ASIA INC. 
WANG FU INTERNATIONAL INC. 
WANG HE INTERNATIONAL INC. 
WANG JING ENTERPRISE INC. 

38724 
38744 
38735 
38722 
38740 
38733 
38738 
38682 
38747 
38746 
39896 
38739 
38745 
38727 
38685 
38705 
38686 
38708 
38736 
38720 
38721 
38719 
38690 
38694 
38695 
38689 
38687 
38692 
38688 
38691 
38696 
38683 
38706 
38731 
38697 
38703 
38701 
38704 

Iq 



WANG JUN ASIA INC. 
WANG QUAN ASIA INC. 
WANG YONG INTERNATIONAL INC. 
WANG YUAN ENTERPRISE INC. 
YANNER CORPORATION 
YEFANG GROUP CORPORATION 

38702 
38700 
38699 
38698 
38742 
38729 

have been struck off the Register of Companies at Port Vila, Vanuatu. 

Dated this twenty twenty-seventh of December, 2013. 




